L22000058940

(R	equestor's Name)	
	ddraga	
(A)	ddress)	
(A	ddress)	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(B	Susiness Entity Name)	
(D	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to F		
opecial modulations to r	ming Gridor.	





900381774419

2022 FEB 14 PH 3: 29

2022 FEB 14 AM 10: 39
SERVINASSEL PA

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

D	ate: 02/14/2022	
	Acc#120160000072	
Name:	3Bee Flats, LLC	
Document #:		_
Order #:	14159770	
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination: Number of Certs:	
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Certified:	

Thank you!

COVER LETTER

то:	New Filing Se Division of Co					
SUBJE	3Bee Flats	s, LLC				
30832		Na	me of Lim	ited Liabili	ty Company	
The enc	closed Articles of	f Organization and	l fee(s) are	submitted	for filing.	
Please 1	eturn all corresp	ondence concerni	ng this ma	tter to the fo	ollowing:	
	Dawn K. Oʻ	Brien				
				Name of	Person	
	The O'Brien	Law Firm LLC				
	· · ·			Firm/Cor	npany	.
	25550 Chag	rin Blvd., Ste. 100)			
				Addre	ss	
	Beachwood	OH 44122				
	wpaustin55@	amail com	Ci	ty/State and	Zip Code	
		-	be used f	for future ar	nnual report notificat	
For further		ncerning this matt			•	•
	Dawn K. O'E	Brien	216	6	472-1500	
	Nam	e of Person	at (Are	ea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Engloses	dia a abuul fa d	ho falla!	4.			
		he following amou		□ 5 166	00 F:U - F 8	ERIZA AN ESSA, Par
<u> (1</u> 3123.	00 Filing Fee	Certificate of S		Certifie	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy I copy is enclosed)	■\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailin	g Address		-	Street Address	
		iling Section on of Corporations	:	New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee		
	P.O. B	ox 6327	2	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810		
Tallahassee, FL 32314		Ţ	allahassee, FL 3230	3		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name: The name of the Limited Liabi	lity Company is:			
3Bee Flats, LLC (Must con	ntain the words "Limited	Liability Company	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	address of the principal of	office of the Limited	f Liability Company is:	
<u>Princi</u>	pal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
82 Lighthouse Driv Jupiter, FL 33469	82 Lighthouse Drive Jupiter, FL 33469		Lighthouse Drive iter, FL 33469	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag (The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own	Registered Agent.	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual	or
The name and the Florida stree	t address of the registered	d agent are:		
	William P. Austin			
		Name		
	82 Lighthouse Drive			
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)			
	Jupiter	FL	33469	
	City	State	Zip	
Louisea house seconded as succiataras	Lawrent and to appear to a	ing of manager for th	a above stated limited lightlity com	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

William P. Austin

By: **Y**

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)



ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

	R" = Authorized Member " = Manager	Name and Address:
	3R <u>v</u>	Villiam P. Austin 2 Lighthouse Drive upiter, FL 33469
<u>AMB</u>	3	Semma M. Beesley 33 Fern Street Vest Palm Beach, FL 33401
(Use att	achment if necessary)	
(If an effective da the date of filing. <u>Note:</u> If the date	ate is listed, the date must be specific a	e applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as e's records.
ARTICLE VI: O	ther provisions, if any.	
REOUI	RED SIGNATURE:	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

William P. Austin

Typed or printed name of signee

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)